2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Characteristics
At a glance
Standard series
•	 Wide range of variants: large selection for maximum flexibility in standard applications
•	 PBT and nickel-plated brass

Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in fitting QS, R thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 L1 L2 L3 ß
QS-1/8-4
R1/8
4 21 8 17 10
QS-1/8-4-100
QS-1/8-6
6 22,3 8 18,3 12
QS-1/8-6-100
QS-1/8-8
8 27,9 8 23,9 14
QS-1/8-8-50
QS-1/8-10 10 30,3 8 26,3 17
QS-1/4-4
R1/4
4 22,5 11 16,5 14
QS-1/4-6

QS-1/2-12-20
QS-1/2-16
16 41,3 15 33,1 24
QS-1/2-16-20
​
92026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in fitting QS-3/8-16, R thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5 L1 L2 L3 ß
@
QS-3/8-16 R3/8 16 23,8 41,1 12 34,8 22
​
10 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04

12 28 6,8 2,4 24
QS-G1/2-12-20
QS-G1/2-16
16 35,3 6,8 2,4 24
QS-G1/2-16-20
​
112026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in fitting QS-G3/8-16, G thread with sealing ring Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Sealing ring
D1 D2 L1 L2 L5 ß
QS-G3/8-16 G3/8 16 37,3 5,8 2,4 22
​
12 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in fitting QS, G thread with sealing ring (G3/4) Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D D2
@
L1 L2 L3 T1
@
ß 1
QS-G3/4-22 G3/4 22 32 42,1 31,1 11 ~27,5 32
​
132026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in fitting QS-...-I, R thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5
@
D6
@
L1 L2 L3 L4 ß
QS-1/8-4-I
R1/8
4 9,7 9,9 20 8 16 14,9 2,5
QS-1/8-4-I-100
QS-1/8-6-I
6 11,8 11,8 22,1 8 18,1 17 4
QS-1/8-6-I-100
QS-1/8-8-I
8 13,7 13,8 25,9 8 21,9 18,2 5
QS-1/8-8-I-50
QS-1/8-10-I 10 17,5 16,8 30,3 8 26,3 20,7 5
QS-1/4-6-I
R1/4
6 13,7 11,8 21,3 11 15,2 17 4
QS-1/4-6-I-100
QS-1/4-8-I
8 13,7 13,8 25,1 11 19,1 18,2 6
QS-1/4-8-I-50
QS-1/4-10-I
10 17,5 16,8 29,8 11 23,8 20,7 6
QS-1/4-10-I-50
QS-1/4-12-I 12 20,8 19,8 35,9 11 29,9 23,3 6
QS-3/8-8-I
R3/8
8 16,8 13,8 22,2 12 15,9 18,2 6
QS-3/8-10-I 10 17,5 16,8 29,3 12 23 20,7 6
QS-3/8-12-I 12 20,8 19,8 31,9 12 25,6 23,3 8
QS-1/2-10-I
R1/2
10 20,8 16,8 30,3 15 22,1 20,7 6
QS-1/2-12-I 12 20,8 19,8 33,9 15 25,7 23,3 8
​
14 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04

4 13 9,9 19,5 4,2 14,9 1,9 2,5
QS-G1/8-4-I-100
QS-G1/8-6-I
6 13 11,8 21,6 4,2 17 1,9 4
QS-G1/8-6-I-100
QS-G1/8-8-I
8 13,7 13,8 25,8 4,2 18,2 1,9 5
QS-G1/8-8-I-100
QS-G1/8-10-I
10 17 16,8 28,3 4,2 20,7 1,9 5QS-G1/8-
10-I-100
QS-G1/4-6-I
G1/4
6 17 11,8 20,2 4,8 17 1,9 4
QS-G1/4-8-I 8 17 13,8 24,4 4,8 18,2 1,9 6
QS-G1/4-10-I 10 17 16,8 28,9 4,8 20,7 1,9 7
QS-G3/8-8-I
G3/8
8 19 13,8 23,9 5,8 18,2 2,4 6
QS-G3/8-10-I 10 19 16,8 26,4 5,8 20,7 2,4 7
QS-G3/8-12-I 12 20,8 19,8 31,5 5,8 23,3 2,4 8
QS-G1/2-12-I G1/2 12 24 19,8 28 6,8 23,3 2,4 8
​
152026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...

Dimensions – Push-in L-fitting QSL, R thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5
@
H1 H2 H3 L1 ß
QSL-1/8-4
R1/8
4 10 22 8 23 18,7 10
QSL-1/8-4-100
QSL-1/8-6
6 12,5 22,5 8 24,8 20,3 10
QSL-1/8-6-100
QSL-1/8-8
8 14,5 24 8 27,3 22,7 12
QSL-1/8-8-50
QSL-1/8-10 10 17,5 25 8 29,8 25,5 12
QSL-1/4-4
R1/4
4 10 29 11 28 20,7 14
QSL-1/4-6

QSL-1/2-12
12 21 36,5 15 38,8 30,7 21
QSL-1/2-12-20
​
272026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in L-fitting QSL-...-16, R thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5
@
H1 H2 H3 L1 ß
QSL-3/8-16 R3/8 16 25 47 11 53,2 33,1 22
QSL-1/2-16
R1/2 16 25 51 15 55,3 33,1 22
QSL-1/2-16-20
​

QSL-G1/2-12
G1/2 12 21 32,2 6,8 2,4 30,7 24
QSL-G1/2-12-20
​
292026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in L-fitting QSL-...-16, G thread with sealing ring Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Sealing ring
D1 D2 D5
@
H1 H2 H5 L1 ß
QSL-G3/8-16 G3/8 16 25 44,2 5,8 2,4 33,1 24
QSL-G1/2-16
G1/2 16 25 45,2 6,8 2,4 33,1 24
QSL-G1/2-16-20
​

Dimensions – Push-in L-fitting, long, QSLL, R thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5
@
H1 L1 L2 L3 ß
QSLL-1/8-4
R1/8
4 10 18,7 34 8 35 10
QSLL-1/8-6 6 12,5 20,3 37 8 39,3 10
QSLL-1/8-8 8 14,5 22,7 40,5 8 43,8 12
QSLL-1/4-4
R1/4
4 10 20,7 41 11 40 14
QSLL-1/4-6 6 12,5 21,8 42,5 11 42,7 14
QSLL-1/4-8 8 14,5 23,7 44,5 11 45,7 14
QSLL-1/4-10 10 17,5 26 48 11 50,7 14
QSLL-3/8-6
R3/8
6 12,5 23,8 46 12 45,9 17
QSLL-3/8-8 8 14,5 24,7 47,5 12 48,4 17
QSLL-3/8-10 10 17,5 27 51,5 12 53,9 17
QSLL-3/8-12 12 21 29,7 55,5 12 59,7 17
QSLL-1/2-10
R1/2
10 17,5 27 55,5 15 56,1 21
QSLL-1/2-12 12 21 29,7 59,5 15 61,8 21
​
312026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...

H1 L1 L2 L6 ß
QSLL-G1/8-4
G1/8
4 10 18,7 33,1 4,2 1,9 13
QSLL-G1/8-4-100
QSLL-G1/8-6
6 12,5 20,3 36,1 4,2 1,9 13
QSLL-G1/8-6-100
QSLL-G1/8-8
8 14,5 22,7 38,6 4,2 1,9 13
QSLL-G1/8-8-100
QSLL-G1/4-6
G1/4
6 12,5 21,8 39,2 4,8 1,9 17
QSLL-G1/4-8 8 14,5 23,7 41,2 4,8 1,9 17
QSLL-G1/4-10 10 17,5 26 44,7 4,8 1,9 17
QSLL-G1/4-12 12 21 29 49,5 4,8 1,9 17
QSLL-G3/8-8
G3/8
8 14,5 24,7 43,7 5,8 2,4 19
QSLL-G3/8-10 10 17,5 27 47,7 5,8 2,4 19
QSLL-G3/8-12 12 21 29,7 51,7 5,8 2,4 19
QSLL-G1/2-12 G1/2 12 21 29,7 55,2 6,8 2,4 24
​
32 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in L-fitting, long QSLL-...-16, G-thread with sealing ring Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Sealing ring
D1 D2 D5
@
H1 L1 L2 L6 ß
QSLL-G1/2-16 G1/2 16 25 33,1 72,2 6,8 2,4 24
​
332026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in L-fitting QSLF, G thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5
@
D6
@
H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 ß
QSLF-1/8-4-B
G1/8
4 10 9,9 25 20 7 18,7 14,9 14
QSLF-1/8-6-B 6 12,5 11,8 26,8 20,5 7 20,3 17 14
QSLF-1/8-8-B 8 14,5 13,8 28,3 21 7 22,7 18,1 14
QSLF-1/4-6-B
G1/4
6 12,5 11,8 31,3 25 9,5 21,8 17 17
QSLF-1/4-8-B 8 14,5 13,8 32,3 25 9,5 23,7 18,1 17
QSLF-1/4-10-B 10 17,5 16,8 34,3 25,5 9,5 26 20,2 17
QSLF-3/8-8-B
G3/8
8 14,5 13,8 34,8 27,5 11 24,7 18,1 21
QSLF-3/8-10-B 10 17,5 16,8 37,3 28,5 11 27 20,2 21
​
34 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in L-fitting QSLV-...-I, R thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5
@
D6
@
D7
@
H1 H2 H3 H4 L1 L2 ß
QSLV-1/8-6-I
R1/8
6 13 14,3 11,8 24 8 11,5 20 23,7 17 5
QSLV-1/8-8-I 8 14 17,9 13,8 27 8 12 23 26,7 18,1 8
QSLV-1/4-6-I
R1/4
6 13 14,3 11,8 27 11 12,5 21 23,7 17 5
QSLV-1/4-8-I 8 14 17,9 13,8 30 11 13 24 26,7 18,1 8
QSLV-1/4-10-I 10 18 21,3 16,8 34 11 15 28 30,7 20,7 10
QSLV-3/8-8-I
R3/8
8 14 17,9 13,8 31 12 13,7 24,7 26,7 18,1 8
QSLV-3/8-10-I 10 18 21,3 16,8 35 12 15,7 28,7 30,7 20,7 10
QSLV-3/8-12-I 12 21 26,3 19,8 39 12 17,7 32,7 36,4 23,4 12
QSLV-1/2-12-I R1/2 12 21 26,3 19,8 42 15 18,8 33,8 36,4 23,4 12
​
352026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in L-fitting QSLV-...-I, G thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5
@
H1 H2 H3 L1 ß
QSLV-G1/8-6-I
G1/8
6 13 23 5,1 14,5 23,7 5
QSLV-G1/8-8-I 8 14 26 5,1 15 26,7 8
QSLV-G1/4-6-I
G1/4
6 13 23,5 5,6 15 23,7 5
QSLV-G1/4-8-I 8 14 26,5 5,6 15,5 26,7 8
QSLV-G1/4-10-I 10 18 30,5 5,6 17,5 30,7 10
QSLV-G3/8-8-I
G3/8
8 14 28 6,6 17 26,7 8
QSLV-G3/8-10-I 10 18 32 6,6 19 30,7 10
QSLV-G3/8-12-I 12 21 36 6,6 21 36,4 12
QSLV-G1/2-12-I G1/2 12 21 37 7,6 22 36,4 12
​
36 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04

8 14,5 27 8 12,3 26,2 14
QSLV-1/8-8-50
QSLV-1/4-6
R1/4
6 12,5 31,5 11 13,5 26,8 17
QSLV-1/4-6-100
QSLV-1/4-8
8 14,5 31,5 11 13,5 28,2 17
QSLV-1/4-8-50
QSLV-1/4-10
10 17,5 31,5 11 15 30,5 17
QSLV-1/4-10-50
QSLV-3/8-8
R3/8
8 14,5 36 12 15,7 30,2 21
QSLV-3/8-10 10 18 36 12 15,7 32,5 21
QSLV-3/8-12 12 21 36 12 17,2 35,2 21
QSLV-1/2-12
R1/2
12 21 40,2 13 16,5 38,2 24
QSLV-1/2-16 16 25 48,3 15 21,6 36,6 24
​
38 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04

8 14,4 23,7 5,1 10 28,4 14
QSLV-G1/8-8-50
QSLV-G1/4-6
G1/4
6 14,5 28,6 5,6 10,4 29 19
QSLV-G1/4-6-100
QSLV-G1/4-8
8 14,5 28,6 5,6 10,4 28,9 19
QSLV-G1/4-8-50
QSLV-G1/4-10
10 17,6 28,6 5,6 11,7 31,2 19
QSLV-G1/4-10-50
QSLV-G3/8-8
G3/8
8 14,4 33,1 6,6 12,6 31 24
QSLV-G3/8-10 10 17,6 33,1 6,6 12,6 33,6 24
QSLV-G3/8-12 12 21 33,1 6,6 14,3 36,4 24
QSLV-G1/2-12
G1/2
12 21 34 7,6 14,3 37,9 27
QSLV-G1/2-16 16 25 43,1 7,6 17,2 38,1 27
​
392026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...

D1 D2 D5
@
H1 L1
QSL-4H
QS-4 4 10 25 16,8
QSL-4H-100
QSL-6H
QS-6 6 12,5 28,5 19,8
QSL-6H-100
QSL-8H
QS-8 8 14,5 30,7 21,8
QSL-8H-50
QSL-10H
QS-10 10 17,5 33,7 24,9
QSL-10H-50
QSL-12H QS-12 12 21 39 28,9
QSL-6H-4 QS-6 4 12,5 28,5 17,7
QSL-8H-6 QS-8 6 14,5 30,7 21,9
QSL-10H-8 QS-10 8 17,5 33,7 24,6
QSL-12H-10 QS-12 10 21 39 28,7
​
412026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in L-connector QSL-...H with long push-in sleeve Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5
@
H1 L1
QSL-4HL QS-4 4 10 36 16,8
QSL-6HL QS-6 6 12,5 42 19,8
QSL-8HL QS-8 8 14,5 46,7 21,8
QSL-10HL QS-10 10 17,5 51,7 24,9
QSL-12HL QS-12 12 21 59,5 28,95
​
42 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in T-fitting QST, R thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5
@
H1 H2 H3 L1 ß
QST-1/8-4
R1/8
4 10 22 8 23 37,4 10
QST-1/8-4-100
QST-1/8-6
6 12,5 22,5 8 24,8 40,5 10
QST-1/8-6-100
QST-1/8-8
8 14,5 24 8 27,3 45,4 12
QST-1/8-8-50
QST-1/8-10 10 17,5 25 8 29,8 51 12
QST-1/4-4
R1/4
4 10 29 11 28 41,4 14
QST-1/4-6
6 12,5 28 11 28,2 43,5 14
QST-1/4-6-100
QST-1/4-8
8 14,5 28 11 29,2 47,4 14
QST-1/4-8-50
QST-1/4-10
10 17,5 28,5 11 31,2 52 14
QST-1/4-10-50
QST-1/4-12 12 21 29,8 11 34,2 57,9 14
QST-3/8-6
R3/8
6 12,5 31,5 12 31,4 47,5 17
QST-3/8-8
8 14,5 31 12 31,9 49,4 17
QST-3/8-8-50
QST-3/8-10
10 17,5 32 12 34,4 54 17
QST-3/8-10-20
QST-3/8-12
12 21 32,5 12 36,7 59,4 17
QST-3/8-12-20
QST-1/2-10
R1/2
10 17,5 36 15 36,6 55 21
QST-1/2-12 12 21 36,5 15 38,8 61,4 21
​
432026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in T-fitting QST-...-16, R-thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5
@
D6
@
H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 L3 ß
QST-3/8-16 R3/8 16 25 4,2 47 11 53,2 66,2 24 12 22
QST-1/2-16 R1/2 16 25 4,2 51 15 55,3 66,2 24 12 22
​
44 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04

6 12,5 21,6 4,2 1,9 40,5 13
QST-G1/8-6-100
QST-G1/8-8
8 14,5 22,1 4,2 1,9 45,4 13
QST-G1/8-8-50
QST-G1/4-6
G1/4
6 12,5 24,7 4,8 1,9 43,5 17
QST-G1/4-6-100
QST-G1/4-8
8 14,5 24,7 4,8 1,9 47,4 17
QST-G1/4-8-50
QST-G1/4-10
10 17,5 25,2 4,8 1,9 52 17
QST-G1/4-10-50
QST-G1/4-12 12 21 26,5 4,8 1,9 57,9 17
QST-G3/8-8
G3/8
8 14,5 27,2 5,8 2,4 49,4 19
QST-G3/8-8-50
QST-G3/8-10
10 17,5 28,2 5,8 2,4 54 19
QST-G3/8-10-20
QST-G3/8-12
12 21 28,7 5,8 2,4 59,4 19
QST-G3/8-12-20
QST-G1/2-12 G1/2 12 21 32,2 6,8 2,4 61,4 24
​
452026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in T-fitting QST-...-16, G thread with sealing ring Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Sealing ring
D1 D2 D5
@
D6
@
H1 H2 H6 L1 L2 L3 ß
QST-G3/8-16 G3/8 16 25 4,2 44,2 5,8 2,4 66,2 24 12 24
QST-G1/2-16 G1/2 16 25 4,2 45,2 6,8 2,4 66,2 24 12 24
​
46 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04

QST-4
4 4 10 3,2 10,4 17,2 6,5 34,4 13
QST-4-100
QST-6
6 6 13 3,2 13,5 20,1 8 40,2 16
QST-6-100
QST-8
8 8 15 3,2 15,6 22,2 9 44,4 18
QST-8-50
QST-10
10 10 17,5 4,2 18,2 25,2 12 50,4 24
QST-10-50
QST-12
12 12 21 4,2 21,7 28,4 14 56,8 28
QST-12-20
QST-16 16 16 25 4,2 25,6 33,1 12 66,2 24
QST-6-4
6 4 13 3,2 13 19,5 8 40,1 16
QST-6-4-100
QST-8-4
8
4 14,5 3,2 15,1 21,7 9 44,4 18
QST-8-6
6 14,5 3,2 15,1 22,3 9 44,4 18
QST-8-6-50
QST-10-6
10
6 17,5 4,2 18,2 25 12 50,4 24
QST-10-8
8 17,5 4,2 18,2 24,9 12 50,4 24
QST-10-8-50
QST-12-8
12
8 21 4,2 21,7 27,7 14 56,8 28
QST-12-10
10 21 4,2 21,7 28 14 56,8 28
QST-12-10-20
QST-16-12 16 12 25 4,2 25,7 33,2 12 66,2 24
​
472026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in T-fitting QSTF, R thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D3 D5
@
H1 H2 H3 L1 T1 ß 1
QSTF-1/8-4-B
R1/8
4 G1/8 10 32,5 8 12 22,2 7 14
QSTF-1/8-6-B 6 G1/8 12,5 32,5 8 12 24,2 7 14
QSTF-1/8-8-B 8 G1/8 14,5 32,5 8 12,3 26,2 7 14
QSTF-1/4-6-B
R1/4
6 G1/4 12,5 38,5 11 13,5 26,8 9,5 17
QSTF-1/4-8-B 8 G1/4 14,5 38,5 11 13,5 28,2 9,5 17
QSTF-1/4-10-B 10 G1/4 17,5 38,5 11 15 30,5 9,5 17
QSTF-3/8-8-B
R3/8
8 G3/8 14,5 44,5 12 15,7 30,2 11 21
QSTF-3/8-10-B 10 G3/8 18 44,5 12 15,7 32,5 11 21
QSTF-3/8-12-B 12 G3/8 21 44,5 12 17,2 35,2 11 21
QSTF-1/2-12-B R1/2 12 G1/2 21 52,2 13 16,5 38,2 14 24
​
48 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in T-fitting QSTF, G thread with sealing ring Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D3 D5
@
H1 H2 H3 L1 T1 ß 1
QSTF-G1/8-4
G1/8
4 G1/8 10 26 5,1 8,7 23,4 7 14
QSTF-G1/8-6 6 G1/8 12,4 26 5,1 9 25,5 7 14
QSTF-G1/8-8 8 G1/8 14,4 26 5,1 10 28,4 7 14
QSTF-G1/4-6
G1/4
6 G1/4 14,5 33,2 5,6 10,4 29 9,5 19
QSTF-G1/4-8 8 G1/4 14,5 33,2 5,6 10,4 28,9 9,5 19
QSTF-G1/4-10 10 G1/4 17,6 33,2 5,6 11,7 31,2 9,5 19
QSTF-G3/8-8
G3/8
8 G3/8 14,4 38,1 6,6 12,6 31 11 24
QSTF-G3/8-10 10 G3/8 17,6 38,1 6,6 12,6 33,6 11 24
QSTF-G3/8-12 12 G3/8 21 38,1 6,6 14,3 36,4 11 24
QSTF-G1/2-12 G1/2 12 G1/2 21 42,8 7,6 14,3 37,9 14 27
​
492026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...

8 14,5 46,9 8 42,9 20 22,9 12
QSTL-1/8-8-50
QSTL-1/4-6
R1/4
6 12,5 48,8 11 42,7 22,2 20,5 14
QSTL-1/4-6-100
QSTL-1/4-8
8 14,5 51,7 11 45,7 22,8 22,9 14
QSTL-1/4-8-50
QSTL-1/4-10
10 17,5 54,7 11 48,7 22,5 26,2 14
QSTL-1/4-10-50
QSTL-3/8-8
R3/8
8 14,5 55,4 12 49,1 26,2 22,9 17
QSTL-3/8-10 10 17,5 58,2 12 51,9 25,7 26,2 17
QSTL-3/8-12 12 21 63,5 12 57,2 26,7 30,5 17
QSTL-1/2-12 R1/2 12 21 67,5 15 59,3 28,8 30,7 21
​
50 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in T-bolt QSTL-...-16, R thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5
@
D6
@
H1 H2 H3 H4 L1 L2 L3 ß
QSTL-1/2-16 R1/2 16 25 4,2 84,1 15 75,9 42,8 33,1 24 12 22
​
512026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...

8 14,5 45 4,2 22,1 1,9 22,9 13
QSTL-G1/8-8-50
QSTL-G1/4-6
G1/4
6 12,5 45,5 4,8 25 1,9 20,5 17
QSTL-G1/4-6-100
QSTL-G1/4-8
8 14,5 48,4 4,8 25,5 1,9 22,9 17
QSTL-G1/4-8-50
QSTL-G1/4-10
10 17,5 51,4 4,8 25,2 1,9 26,2 17
QSTL-G1/4-10-50
QSTL-G3/8-8
G3/8
8 14,5 51,6 5,8 28,7 2,4 22,9 19
QSTL-G3/8-10 10 17,5 54,4 5,8 28,2 2,4 26,2 19
QSTL-G3/8-12 12 21 59,7 5,8 29,2 2,4 30,5 19
QSTL-G1/2-12 G1/2 12 21 63,2 6,8 32,7 2,4 30,7 24
​
52 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in T-fitting QSTL-...-16, G thread with sealing ring Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Sealing ring
D1 D2 D5
@
D6
@
H1 H2 H3 H6 L1 L2 L3 ß
QSTL-G1/2-16 G1/2 16 25 4,2 78,3 6,8 45,2 2,4 33,1 24 12 24
​
532026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in fitting QSW, R thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5
@
H1 H2 H3 ß
QSW-1/8-4
R1/8
4 8 14,8 8 23 10
QSW-1/8-6 6 10,5 16,4 8 25,3 10
QSW-1/8-8 8 14,5 24 8 39,2 12
QSW-1/4-6
R1/4
6 10,5 21,4 11 28,2 14
QSW-1/4-8 8 14,5 28 11 41,2 14
QSW-1/4-10 10 17,5 28,5 11 44,9 14
QSW-3/8-10
R3/8
10 17,5 33 12 49,1 17
QSW-3/8-12 12 21 32,5 12 53,2 17
QSW-1/2-12 R1/2 12 21 36,5 15 55,4 21
​
54 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in fitting QSW-...-16, R thread Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D1 D2 H2 H3 ß
QSW-1/2-16 R1/2 16 25 47 15 67,6 22
​
552026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538298618 |  | 21.04.2026
Push-in fitting QS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in connector QSW-...HL with push-in sleeve Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5 D6 H1 H2
QSW-4HL QS-4 4 8 8 21,8 15
QSW-6HL QS-6 6 10,5 8 24,6 17,3
QSW-8HL QS-8 8 14,5 10 28,5 25,7
QSW-10HL QS-10 10 17,5 11 31,5 30,5
QSW-12HL QS-12 12 21 14 35,5 36,3
​
56 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04